PL10-20S Series 1
PL10-20S Series
10-20A Non-Isolated
DC-DC Converters
Key Market Segments & Applications
Distributed Power Architecture
Telecommunications
Data Communications

7 Common 7 +V Input
8 +V Input 8 +V Input
9 +V Input 9 No Pin
10 Sequencing 10 Trim
11 Trim 11 On/Off Control
12 On/Off Control
Options
Remote On / Off Option
Blank On: Vin or open circuit; Off: <0.4VDC
N On: open circuit or <0.4VDC; Off: >2.8VDC to Vin
Power Good Option
P (available on W12C models)
Input Output Output No Full
Voltage Voltage Curr. Load Load Eff.
Model (VDC) (VDC) (A) (mA) (mA) (%)
PL10S-W12C 6.0 - 14 0.75 10 40 762 82
6.0 - 14 1.2 10 40 1149 87
6.0 - 14 1.5 10 50 1404 89
6.0 - 14 1.8 10 40 1666 90
6.0 - 14 2.0 10 60 1832 91
6.0 - 14 2.5 10 65 2264 92
6.0 - 14 3.3 10 75 2956 93
6.5 - 14 5.0 10 95 4386 95
PL10S-12-1V0 9.0 -14 1.0 10 50 992 84
PL10S-12-1V2 9.0 -14 1.2 10 50 1163 86
PL10S-12-1V5 9.0 -14 1.5 10 50 1404 89
PL10S-12-1V8 9.0 -14 1.8 10 60 1666 90
PL10S-12-2V0 9.0 -14 2.0 10 60 1832 91
PL10S-12-2V5 9.0 -14 2.5 10 70 2264 92
PL10S-12-3V3 9.0 -14 3.3 10 70 2956 93
PL10S-12-5V0 9.0 -14 5.0 10 70 4385 95
PL10S-12-C 8.3 -14 0.75-5.0 10 70 4385 95
PL16S-12C 9.0 -14 0.75 16 40 1299 77
9.0 -14 1.2 16 50 1928 83
9.0 -14 1.5 16 50 2326 86
9.0 -14 1.8 16 60 2727 88
9.0 -14 2.0 16 60 2996 89
9.0 -14 2.5 16 65 3704 90
9.0 -14 3.3 16 75 4783 92
9.0 -14 5.0 16 75 7092 94
PL16S-W12C 6.0 - 14 0.75 16 40 1250 80
6.0 - 14 1.2 16 40 1882 85
6.0 - 14 1.5 16 50 2273 88
6.0 - 14 1.8 16 60 2697 89
6.0 - 14 2.0 16 60 2963 90